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College Details
Name Of the - Kamala Education Society 2. AddressOf the - Block No D I1IPlot No 3 Off Mumbai Pune Road Behind Mehta
Department/College/I nstitute Pratibha College Of Department/College/l nstitute Hospital Chinchwad Ta: Pimpri Chinchwad (corporation Area) Dist:
Commerce And Computer PunePincode: 411019
Studies Addr: Block No D
[11Plot No 3 Off Mumbai Pune
Road Behind Mehta Hospital
Chinchwad Ta: Pimpri
Chinchwad (corporation Area)
Dist: Pune
Name Of the Head/Principal/Director - Kshitija Prashant Gandhi 4. Tele(O/R) With STD - Tele- 7276011411 Email- pccs@pratibhagroup.org.in URL -
Code/Mobile No., Fax No, Email http://www.pcccs.org.in/
Addressand Website Address
Refer ence Books/M onogr aphs Published by Teacher (2024-2025) :
Name of the Teacher (s)/Author ' Title of the Reference Books/M onographs Name and Place of Publisher(s)  Date of Publication I sbn/l'ssn No.
Ingle Jyoti Rgjesh Basic Electrical and Electronics(Including Nirali Publication 2024 ISBN: 9789361093210 /
Practicals)
Koli Hanumanta Ramlu Business Communication Nirali 2024 936109180-8 /
Ganpule Shruti Shripad Defining A Research Problem in Social Kripa Drishti Publications 2024 ISBN: 978-81-971650-3-0 / ISBN: 978-81-971650-3-
Studies 0

No.of Conference, Symposia, Seminars,Workshops etc. Or ganized (2024-2025)
No. of State L evel No. of National Level No. of International Level
8 0 0
Research Publicationsin National and I nter national Jour nals/Edited Books/Proceedings (2024-2025)

Name of the Title of the Paper Name of the Journal/Proceeding/Edited = Volume & Pages Year of Publication I SBN/ISSN No.
Teacher's/Author Book
Jorapur Y ogesh Raghvendra = Green Chemistry Innovations = African Journal of Biological Sciences 6 & 5524 2024 2663-2187/2663-2187
for Sustainable Devel opment
Jorapur Y ogesh Raghvendra  Chemical, Nultritional, and African Journal of Biological Sciences 6 & 967 2024 2663-2187 /2663-2187

Biomolecular Characteristics
of Finger Millet (Eleusine
coracanal.).
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3 Lunkad Anand B,Jadhav Ekta  Impact of An Adventure JOSH-PE 5&9 2025 - / 2583-6307
A Sports ACtivity on Physical,
Mental Social and Emotional
well-Being among college

going girls
4 Lunkad Anand Bhikchand = 7?27?72 222222 222072 7227772 Inetrnational Journal of Advance and 17& 3 2025 2347-7075/ -
VXXX 7N 707N Applied Research
70?
5 Jogdand Surekha Effect of Polymer Combustion Polyhedron 269 & 117419 2025 No / 0277-5387
Shrimantrao on thermal,

spectroscopic,structural and
magnetic properties of Co304
nanoparticles
6 Dongare Meena Pramod Greening Libraries: A study KELPRO BULLETIN 28 & 156 2024 2582497X [ 09754911
on the Application of Green
Library Aspectsin Sellected
Colleges of Pune District
7 Patil Charushila Nilesh The advancement of machine Journal of neonatal surgery 14& 15 2025 2226-0439 / 2226-0439
learning and artificial
intelligence based hedlth

informatics
8 Patil Charushila Nilesh A Novel Fuzzy Neuro Deep  International Journal of INTELLIGENT 12& 7 2024 2147-6799 / 2147-6799
Neural Network Model SYSTEMSAND APPLICATIONSIN
(FNDNN) for Classification ENGINEERING
of COPD Severity Levels.
9 Kamble Tulshiram Arjun Assessing Cybersecurity International Journal of Environmental 11& 8 2025 - 1 2229-7359
Awareness And | ssues Among Sciences
Citizens Of Navi Mumbai And
Panvel Zone
10 UKirade Neeta Amitkumar Horseradish peroxidase Nanomaterials and Energy 13& 19 2024 2045-9831 / 2045-9831
enzyme/graphene oxide based

electrochemical biosensor for
detection of glutathione

11 UKirade Neeta Amitkumar Recent Advancesin Recent Advances in Functionalized 16& 11 2024 no/ 1947-2935
Functionalized Nanomaterias Nanomaterials for Electrochemical
for Electrochemical Biosensor Biosensor
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UKirade Neeta Amitkumar

UKirade Neeta Amitkumar

UKirade Neeta Amitkumar

UKirade Neeta Amitkumar

Chavan Rutuja Santosh

Chavan Rutuja Santosh

Shah Roopa Parshwakumar

Jorapur Y ogesh Raghvendra

Lunkad Anand Bhikchand
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RECENT ADVANCEMENT  Surnaree Journal of science and technology

IN ELECTROCHEMICAL
BIOSENSOR BASED ON
REDOX ENZYME
COMPOSITE MODIFIED
ELECTRODE FOR THE
DETECTION OF
BIOMOLECULES

Enzyme-immobilized
graphene oxide-based
electrochemical biosensor for
glutathione detection

Enzymatic electrochemical
biosensor for detection of L-
Cysteine based on reduced
graphene oxide modified
glassy carbon electrode

A review on advancement of
materials for terahertz
applications

Stock Trend Forecasting: The
Impact of Social Sentiment
Analysis
Applying Market News
Sentiment Analysis to Stock
Market Prediction

The politics of Pronouns:

Trandlating Gender Identity in

Languages like Hindi/Marathi
inIndia
Chemical, Nutritional, and
Biomolecular Characteristics
of Finger Millet (Eleusine
coracanal.)
Integrating Olympic Valuesin
Grassroots Sports
Development: The Kreedakul
Program Experience

Planning and Development

31& 13
RSC Advances 15& 10
Characterization and Application of 1& 12
Nanomaterials
Next Materials 6& 10
Y oung Researcher XIV &8
Y oung Researcher Association Xl & 12
Shodhkosh:Journal of visual and 5&4
performing Arts
International Conference on “Exploring 194
Innovationsin Life Sciences— 2024
(ExILS-2024)
Abstract of 1st International Olympic 1

Research Conference

2024

2025

2025

2025

2025

2024

2024

2024

2025

AR2507515

no / 0858-849X

12987-12996 / 2046-2069
2578-1995 / 2578-1995
2949-8228 | 2949-8228

no/ 2277-7911

no/ 2347-7075

- | 2582-7472

978-81-962293-3-7 / 978-81-962293-3-7
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21 Falak Ujwala Mahendra

22 Kankariya Poonam Vijay

Survey on NEP 2020 and
Curriculum Flexibility
Investigating impact on

STUDENT PERCEPTIONS
AND EXPERIENCES

Savitribai Phule Pune University
Annual Report | nfor mation 2024-2025

Planning and Development

students.

WITHONLINE
COLLABORATIVE
PLATFORMSIN A

BLENDED LEARNING

ENVIRONMENT

Vidyawarta Peer-Reviews I nternational 125
Journal Jan to March Specia issue-01 for
Multidisciplinary Multilingual Refereed
Journal

Elevating Academic Standards And 19
Practices In Higher Education

23 Kamble Tulshiram Arjun International Journal of International Journal of Emerging 10
Emerging Technologies and Technologies and Innovative Research.
Innovative Research.
24 Mote Rupali Ravikant The Impact of Artificial Vidyawarta Peer-Review 354
Intelligence in Education: A
Comprehensive Review
25 Koli Hanumanta Ramlu Lifelong Learning and Rural Startups And Economic 83
Upskilling for Workforce Sustainability

Resilience

8. Resear ch Projects/Schemes Undertaken by Teachers (2024-2025)

Sr. No. Name of the Faculty
I nvestigator (s)
1 ASM Science
2 SNEHAL MOHITE Science
3 SNEHAL MOHITE Science
4 Guru Govind Singh Technology
College of Polytechnic
Nashik
5 ASM Technology
6 ASM Technology
4 0f 11

Title of the Resear ch Project/Scheme

Network Virtualization and Its Rolein
Data Center

Blockchain for Cybersecurity:
Revolutionizing Digi
Virtual Reality: Advancements,
Applications, Algor

The Evolution and future Prospects of
Self-driving

Artificial Intelligence's Developments
and Ethical

“The Influence of Data Structures on Al
Decision-M

Name of the Funding Agency

uGC
uUGC
uGC

Other

UGC

UGC

2025

2025

2024

2025

2025

Duration of the Project/Scheme

17/01/2025-17/01/2025

17/01/2025-17/01/2025

05/03/2025-05/03/2025

04/03/2025-04/03/2025

17/01/2025-17/01/2025

17/01/2025-17/01/2025

AR2507515

- 123199318

25827359 / 2582-7359

978-81-969618-4-8 / 2583-0554

--123199318

978-93-69107-87-2 /

(Rs)
1000

1000
500

500

1000

1000

Amount
Sanctioned

Major/Minor

Major
Major
Major

Major

Major

Major
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7 ASM Technology = Network Virtuaization and itsrolein uUGC
data center
8 ASM Technology Blockchain for Cybersecurity: UGC
Revolutionizing Digi
9 IJARSCT Science Advanced |oT Enabled Safety and UGC

Tracking Button de
9. Teachers Attended Conferences, Seminars, Symposia, Workshops etc. (2024-2025)

Sr. No. No. of TeachersAttended State L evel No. of TeachersAttended National L evel
1 5 4
10.  No. of Collaboration with International I nstitute/Colleges/University Department during the Year (2024-2025)
Sr. No. MoU Exchange Program Exchange of Teachers
1 10 0 0
11.  GrantsSanction for Funding Agency (2024-2025)
Sr. No. UGC DST/DBT/B.Voc. CE/CPE S.P. Pune University
1 0 0 0 9

50f11

AR2507515
17/01/2025-17/01/2025 1000 Major
17/01/2025-17/01/2025 1000 Major
17/01/2025-17/01/2025 1000 Major

No. of Teachers Attended I nternational L evel

4

Franchise

0

Any Other
0
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12. Faculty Wise Enrollment Of Students (2024-2025)

Faculty Sex

Arts FEMALE
MALE

Commerce FEMALE
MALE

Science FEMALE
MALE

TOTAL

13. Statistical Information about Teacher for Academic Year ( 2024-2025)

Sr.No. Category

OBC
OPEN
SBC
SC
SEBC
Total

a b~ w N R
O 0o o o 0o o g

14) Environment Conservation :

TreePlantation Drive:

Number of Programmes Arranged
1

River Conservation :

6 of 11
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Open Sc ST DT(A) NT NT(B) NT(C) NT(D) OBC SBC Physically

29
11
167
221
153
170
751

11
7
42
41
20
33

154

Granted

Female

w O O O w o

0 0 0 2
1 0 0 0
4 0 0 7
3 1 0 3
3 1 0 8
1 1 0 7
12 3 0 27
Total

0

3

0

0

0

3

Number of Trees Planted
180

o 0~ W O O

©® kOO0 o g

c o1 N O+ O O

Challenged
0 0
0 0
43 1 0
61 4 0
63 4 0
98 1 0
277 10 0
Non Granted
Female
10
20
1
0
32

AR2507515

Total

51
22
268
338
262
322
1263

Total
11
26

40
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Number of Programmes Arranged Total Number of Participants
1 30
Soil Conservation :
Number of Programmes Arranged Total Number of Participants
1 70
Water Conservation :
Number of Programmes Arranged Total Number of Participants
0 0
Any Other :
Name of Programmes Arranged Number of Programmes Arranged Total Number of Participants
0 0 0
15) Sports Competition :
Type Total Number of Programs Arranged Total Numbers of participantsIn each Total Number of Award Win(Upto Third
program Rank)
CollegeLevel 1 86 3
UniversityLevel 0 1 0
StateLevel 0 1 0

16) New Voter Registration Campaign :

Total Number of Programs Arranged Total Number of Participants
1 100
17) Cultural Activities:
Acitivity Type Level Total number of Competitions Arranged Total number of Participants
Dance Competition UniversityLevel 1 100

7 of 11 8/7/12025 4:43 PM



Savitribai Phule Pune University

Oratorical Competition UniversityL evel
18) Blood Donation Campaign :

Total Number of Campaigns Arranged
1

19) Cleanliness Campaign :
Total Number of Campaigns Arranged
1

20) Women Empowerment & Security:

Total Number of Programs Arranged
0

21) Seminar :
University Level :
Total Number of Seminars Arranged

0
State Levd :
Total Number of Seminars Arranged
0
National Level :

Total Number of Seminars Arranged
0

International Level :

Total Number of Seminars Arranged
0

8of 11
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1

Total Number of Participants
50

50

Total Units of Blood Collected
50

Total Number of Participants
50

Total Number of Participants
0

Total Number of Participants
0

Total Number of Participants
0

Total Number of Participants
0

Total Number of Participants
0
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22) Placement Activity :

No. of Campus Drives No. of Student Participantsin CampusDrives  No. of campanies
visited for campus
drives

67 800 67
23) Student Exchange and Faculty Exchange Program :

Total Number of Student Exchange Total Number of Studentswent under Student

Programs Arranged Exchange Program
12 185
Total Number of Faculty Exchange Total Number of Studentswent under Teachers
Programs Arranged Exchange Program
5 145

24) Constitution Week Campaign :

Total Number of Programs Arranged
1

25) Conduction of value Enhacement Cour ses (Swayam,Other ,Cyber Security):

Total Number of Programs Arranged

0
26) Memorendum of Understanding :
Internship MOU :
During the Year Total
2024-25 5
National / Collaboration MOU :
Number of MoUs Total
2024-25 5

9of 11

No. of Student Placed No. of Student Placed Total Number of Placements
(UG) (PG) done

226 56 282

Total Number of student Total Number of student hosted from
Participated in Student Exchange other MSBTE SAP

185 0

Total Number of Faculty Total Number of Faculty hosted from
Participated in Faculty Exchange other MSBTE TAP

5 0

Total Number of Participants
40

Total Number of Participants
0
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International / Collaboration MOU :

Number of MoUs Total
2024-25 0

27) Mental health Awareness Campaign :

Total Number of Programs Arranged Total Number of Participants
1 130

28) Resear ch Paper Patent :

Total Number of Research Paper Published in peer Total Number of Research Paper Published in UGC CARE Total Number of Patent Registered
reviewed Journals listed Journals
21 20 4

29) Institutional Award College/l nstitute:

Regional National I nter national
2 0 0
30) Awards:
Faculty Awards Student Awards
Regional 10
National
I nternational

31) Academic Excellance:

Faculty Research

Scopes/Web of square similar Peer Recived UGC Care
21 20 0
Student Research 0
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32) Grant: .
Research ; 0 Other l 0 E

33) Pip.c.l' Pﬁlﬁicstion:

Dessrtation at Masters | 0 |
Level '

P \03

o1

Signature
HOD/Princlpal/Director

In Charge Principal,
iPratibha College of Commerce &
Computer Studies.

Date : 01\0%

Place : ?\.l’ﬂe
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