



Savitribai Phule Pune University Annual Report Information 2024-2025 Planning and Development

					(College Details						
1.	Name Of the Department/College/Institute : Kamala Education S Pratibha College Of Commerce And Cor Studies Addr: Block IIIPlot No 3 Off Mu Road Behind Mehta Chinchwad Ta: Pim Chinchwad (corpora		ege Of .nd Computer : Block No D Off Mumbai Pune Mehta Hospital Ta: Pimpri	2.	Address Of the Department/College/Institute		: Block No D IIIPlot No 3 Off Mumbai Pune Road Behind M Hospital Chinchwad Ta: Pimpri Chinchwad (corporation A PunePincode: 411019					
3.	Name Of the Head/Principal/Director : Kshitija Prashant Gandhi			hant Gandhi	4.	Tele (O/R) With S Code/Mobile No., Address and Web	Fax No, En	nail	Tele 7276011 http://www.pcc		il- pccs@pratibhagroup.org.in URL-	
5.	Reference Books/Monographs Published by Teacher (2024-2025):											
Sr. No.	o. Name of the Teacher(s)/Author Title of the Reference Books/Monographs				Na	Name and Place of Publisher(s) Date			te of Publication		Isbn/Issn No.	
1	Ingle Jyoti Rajesh	ngle Jyoti Rajesh Basic Electrical and Electronics(Including Practicals)				Nirali Publication 2			2024	024 ISBN: 9789361093210 /		
2	Koli Hanumanta Ramlu	Bus	siness Commi	unication		Nirali	2024		2024		936109180-8 /	
3	Ganpule Shruti Shripad	Defining A	A Research Pro Studies	oblem in Social		Kripa Drishti Publications		2024	ISBN: 97	8-81-971650-3-0 / ISBN: 978-81-971650-3- 0		
6.	No.of Conference, Symposia	, Seminars,Works	shops etc. Or	ganized (2024-202	25)							
Sr. No.	No. of State L	evel		No. of Nation	al Le	al Level No. of International					ational Level	
1	8			0						0		
7.	Research Publications in Nat	tional and Interna	ntional Journ	als/Edited Books/	/Proc	eedings (2024-2025	5)					
Sr. No.	Name of the Teacher's/Author	Title of the	Paper	Name of the Jou	rnal/ Boo	Proceeding/Edited ok	Volume &	& Pages	Year of Pul	blication	ISBN/ISSN No.	
1	Jorapur Yogesh Raghvendra	Green Chemistry for Sustainable D		African Journal	of E	Biological Sciences	6 & 5524		2024	4	2663–2187 / 2663–2187	
2	Jorapur Yogesh Raghvendra	Chemical, Nutri Biomolecular Ch of Finger Millet coracana	aracteristics (Eleusine	African Journal	of E	Biological Sciences	6 & 9	967	2024	4	2663–2187 / 2663–2187	





Savitribai Phule Pune University Annual Report Information 2024-2025 Planning and Development

3	Lunkad Anand B,Jadhav Ekta A	Impact of An Adventure Sports ACtivity on Physical, Mental Social and Emotional well-Being among college going girls	JOSH-PE	5 & 9	2025	- / 2583-6307
4	Lunkad Anand Bhikchand	?????? ?????? ?????? ?????? ??????? ??????	Inetrnational Journal of Advance and Applied Research	17 & 3	2025	2347-7075 / -
5	Jogdand Surekha Shrimantrao	Effect of Polymer Combustion on thermal, spectroscopic,structural and magnetic properties of Co3O4 nanoparticles	Polyhedron	269 & 117419	2025	No / 0277-5387
6	Dongare Meena Pramod	Greening Libraries: A study on the Application of Green Library Aspects in Sellected Colleges of Pune District	KELPRO BULLETIN	28 & 156	2024	2582497X / 09754911
7	Patil Charushila Nilesh	The advancement of machine learning and artificial intelligence based health informatics	Journal of neonatal surgery	14 & 15	2025	2226-0439 / 2226-0439
8	Patil Charushila Nilesh	A Novel Fuzzy Neuro Deep Neural Network Model (FNDNN) for Classification of COPD Severity Levels.	International Journal of INTELLIGENT SYSTEMS AND APPLICATIONS IN ENGINEERING	12 & 7	2024	2147-6799 / 2147-6799
9	Kamble Tulshiram Arjun	Assessing Cybersecurity Awareness And Issues Among Citizens Of Navi Mumbai And Panvel Zone	International Journal of Environmental Sciences	11 & 8	2025	- / 2229-7359
10	UKirade Neeta Amitkumar	Horseradish peroxidase enzyme/graphene oxide based electrochemical biosensor for detection of glutathione	Nanomaterials and Energy	13 & 19	2024	2045-9831 / 2045-9831
11	UKirade Neeta Amitkumar	Recent Advances in Functionalized Nanomaterials for Electrochemical Biosensor	Recent Advances in Functionalized Nanomaterials for Electrochemical Biosensor	16 & 11	2024	no / 1947-2935





Savitribai Phule Pune University

Annual Report Information 2024-2025 Planning and Development

12	UKirade Neeta Amitkumar	RECENT ADVANCEMENT IN ELECTROCHEMICAL BIOSENSOR BASED ON REDOX ENZYME COMPOSITE MODIFIED ELECTRODE FOR THE DETECTION OF BIOMOLECULES	Surnaree Journal of science and technology	31 & 13	2024	no / 0858-849X
13	UKirade Neeta Amitkumar	Enzyme-immobilized graphene oxide-based electrochemical biosensor for glutathione detection	RSC Advances	15 & 10	2025	12987-12996 / 2046-2069
14	UKirade Neeta Amitkumar	Enzymatic electrochemical biosensor for detection of L- Cysteine based on reduced graphene oxide modified glassy carbon electrode	Characterization and Application of Nanomaterials	1 & 12	2025	2578-1995 / 2578-1995
15	UKirade Neeta Amitkumar	A review on advancement of materials for terahertz applications	Next Materials	6 & 10	2025	2949-8228 / 2949-8228
16	Chavan Rutuja Santosh	Stock Trend Forecasting: The Impact of Social Sentiment Analysis	Young Researcher	XIV & 8	2025	no / 2277-7911
17	Chavan Rutuja Santosh	Applying Market News Sentiment Analysis to Stock Market Prediction	Young Researcher Association	XII & 12	2024	no / 2347-7075
18	Shah Roopa Parshwakumar	The politics of Pronouns: Translating Gender Identity in Languages like Hindi/Marathi in India	Shodhkosh:Journal of visual and performing Arts	5 & 4	2024	- / 2582-7472
19	Jorapur Yogesh Raghvendra	Chemical, Nutritional, and Biomolecular Characteristics of Finger Millet (Eleusine coracana L.)	International Conference on "Exploring Innovations in Life Sciences – 2024 (ExILS – 2024)	194	2024	978-81-962293-3-7 / 978-81-962293-3-7
20	Lunkad Anand Bhikchand	Integrating Olympic Values in Grassroots Sports Development: The Kreedakul Program Experience	Abstract of 1st International Olympic Research Conference	1	2025	-/-





Savitribai Phule Pune University Annual Report Information 2024-2025 Planning and Development

21	Falak Ujwala Mahendra	Survey on NEP 2020 and Curriculum Flexibility Investigating impact on students.	Vidyawarta Peer-Reviews International Journal Jan to March Special issue-01 for Multidisciplinary Multilingual Refereed Journal	125	2025	- / 2319 9318
22	Kankariya Poonam Vijay	STUDENT PERCEPTIONS AND EXPERIENCES WITHONLINE COLLABORATIVE PLATFORMS IN A BLENDED LEARNING ENVIRONMENT	Elevating Academic Standards And Practices In Higher Education	19	2025	25827359 / 2582-7359
23	Kamble Tulshiram Arjun	International Journal of Emerging Technologies and Innovative Research.	International Journal of Emerging Technologies and Innovative Research.	10	2024	978-81-969618-4-8 / 2583-0554
24	Mote Rupali Ravikant	The Impact of Artificial Intelligence in Education: A Comprehensive Review	Vidyawarta Peer-Review	354	2025	/ 2319 9318
25	Koli Hanumanta Ramlu	Lifelong Learning and Upskilling for Workforce Resilience	Rural Startups And Economic Sustainability	83	2025	978-93-69107-87-2 /

8.	Research Projects/Schemes Undertaken by Teachers (2024-2025)									
Sr. No.	Name of the Investigator(s)	Faculty	Title of the Research Project/Scheme	Name of the Funding Agency	Duration of the Project/Scheme	Amount Sanctioned (Rs.)	Major/Minor			
1	ASM	Science	Network Virtualization and Its Role in Data Center	UGC	17/01/2025-17/01/2025	1000	Major			
2	SNEHAL MOHITE	Science	Blockchain for Cybersecurity: Revolutionizing Digi	UGC	17/01/2025-17/01/2025	1000	Major			
3	SNEHAL MOHITE	Science	Virtual Reality: Advancements, Applications, Algor	UGC	05/03/2025-05/03/2025	500	Major			
4	Guru Govind Singh College of Polytechnic Nashik	Technology	The Evolution and future Prospects of Self-driving	Other	04/03/2025-04/03/2025	500	Major			
5	ASM	Technology	Artificial Intelligence's Developments and Ethical	UGC	17/01/2025-17/01/2025	1000	Major			
6	ASM	Technology	"The Influence of Data Structures on AI Decision-M	UGC	17/01/2025-17/01/2025	1000	Major			





Savitribai Phule Pune University Annual Report Information 2024-2025 Planning and Development

7	ASM	Technology		zation and its role in center	UGC		17/01/2025-17/01/2025	1000	Major	
8	ASM	Technology		or Cybersecurity: onizing Digi	UGC		17/01/2025-17/01/2025		1000	Major
9	IJARSCT	Science		Enabled Safety and g Button de	UGC			17/01/2025-17/01/2025	1000	Major
9.	Teachers Attended Conferences, Seminars, Symposia, Workshops etc. (2024-2025)									
Sr. No.	No. of Teachers Atte	ended State Le	evel No. o	of Teachers Attended	National Level	Level No. of Teachers Attended International Level				
1	5			4			4			
10.	No. of Collaboration with	International	Institute/Colleges	/University Departmo	ent during the Yea	r (2024-2025)				
Sr. No.	MoU		Exchange Progr	am	Exchange of Tea	Exchange of Teachers Franchise				
1	10		0		0	0				
11.	11. Grants Sanction for Funding Agency (2024-2025)									
						S.P. Pune University		Any Other		
Sr. No.	UGC	DST	/DBT/B.Voc.	CE/CPE	S	S.P. Pune Univers	sity	Any Ot	her	





Savitribai Phule Pune University

Annual Report Information 2024-2025 Planning and Development

12. Faculty Wise Enrollment Of	Students (2024-2025)												
Faculty	Sex	Open	Sc	ST	DT(A)	NT	NT(B)	NT(C)	NT(D)	OBC	SBC	Physically Challenged	Total
Arts	FEMALE	29	11	0	0	0	2	0	0	9	0	0	51
	MALE	11	7	1	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	22
Commerce	FEMALE	167	42	4	0	0	7	3	1	43	1	0	268
	MALE	221	41	3	1	0	3	4	0	61	4	0	338
Science	FEMALE	153	20	3	1	0	8	8	2	63	4	0	262
	MALE	170	33	1	1	0	7	6	5	98	1	0	322
	TOTAL	751	154	12	3	0	27	21	8	277	10	0	1263

13.	Statistical Information about Teacher for Academic Year (2024-2025)									
Sr.No.	Category		Granted		Non Granted					
		Male	Female	Total	Male	Female	Total			
1	OBC	0	0	0	1	10	11			
2	OPEN	0	3	3	6	20	26			
3	SBC	0	0	0	0	1	1			
4	SC	0	0	0	0	1	1			
5	SEBC	0	0	0	1	0	1			
	Total	0	3	3	8	32	40			

14) Environment Conservation :

Tree Plantation Drive:

Number of Programmes Arranged	Number of Trees Planted
1	180

River Conservation:





Savitribai Phule Pune University

Annual Report Information 2024-2025 Planning and Development

Number of Programmes Arranged	Total Number of Participants
1	30

Soil Conservation:

Number of Programmes Arranged	Total Number of Participants
1	70

Water Conservation:

Number of Programmes Arranged	Total Number of Participants
0	0

Any Other:

Name of Programmes Arranged	Number of Programmes Arranged	Total Number of Participants
0	0	0

15) Sports Competition:

Туре	Total Number of Programs Arranged	Total Numbers of participants In each program	Total Number of Award Win(Upto Third Rank)
CollegeLevel	1	86	3
UniversityLevel	0	1	0
StateLevel	0	1	0

16) New Voter Registration Campaign:

Total Number of Programs Arranged	Total Number of Participants
1	100

17) Cultural Activities:

Acitivity Type	Level	Total number of Competitions Arranged	Total number of Participants
Dance Competition	UniversityLevel	1	100





Savitribai Phule Pune University Annual Report Information 2024-2025 Planning and Development

Oratorical Competition	UniversityLevel	1			50	
(8) Blood Donation Campaign :						
Total Number of Campa	nigns Arranged	Total Num	ber of Participants		Total Units of l	Blood Collected
1	1		50		5	0
9) Cleanliness Campaign :						
Total Numb	er of Campaigns Arranged	l		Total Nu	mber of Participants	
	1				50	
20) Women Empowerment & Secu	ırity:					
Total Numb	per of Programs Arranged			Total Nu	mber of Participants	
	0				0	
21) Seminar :						
University Level:						
Total Numl	ber of Seminars Arranged			Total Nu	mber of Participants	
0				0		
State Level :						
Total Numl	ber of Seminars Arranged			Total Nu	mber of Participants	
	0		0			
National Level :						
Total Numb	er of Seminars Arranged			Total Nun	nber of Participants	
0		0				
International Level:						
Total Numl	ber of Seminars Arranged			Total Nu	mber of Participants	
	0				0	





Savitribai Phule Pune University

Annual Report Information 2024-2025

Planning and Development

22) Placement Activity:

No. of Campus Drives	No. of Student Participants in Campus Drives	No. of campanies visited for campus drives	No. of Student Placed (UG)	No. of Student Placed (PG)	Total Number of Placements done
67	800	67	226	56	282

23) Student Exchange and Faculty Exchange Program:

Total Number of Student Exchange Programs Arranged	Total Number of Students went under Student Exchange Program	Total Number of student Participated in Student Exchange	Total Number of student hosted from other MSBTE SAP
12	185	185	0
Total Number of Faculty Exchange	Total Number of Students went under Teachers	Total Number of Faculty	Total Number of Faculty hosted from
Programs Arranged	Exchange Program	Participated in Faculty Exchange	other MSBTE TAP

24) Constitution Week Campaign:

Total Number of Programs Arranged	Total Number of Participants
1	40

25) Conduction of value Enhacement Courses (Swayam, Other, Cyber Security):

Total Number of Programs Arranged	Total Number of Participants
0	0

26) Memorendum of Understanding:

Internship MOU:

During the Year	Total
2024-25	5

National / Collaboration MOU:

Number of MoUs	Total
2024-25	5





Savitribai Phule Pune University

Annual Report Information 2024-2025

Planning and Development

International / Collaboration MOU:

Number of MoUs	Total
2024-25	0

27) Mental health Awareness Campaign:

Total Number of Programs Arranged	Total Number of Participants
1	130

28) Research Paper Patent:

Total Number of Research Paper Published in peer reviewed Journals	Total Number of Research Paper Published in UGC CARE listed Journals	Total Number of Patent Registered
21	20	4

29) Institutional Award College/Institute:

Regional	National	International
2	0	0

30) Awards:

	Faculty Awards	Student Awards
Regional	10	4
National	0	0
International	0	0

31) Academic Excellance:

Faculty Research		
Scopes/Web of square similar	Peer Recived	UGC Care
21	20	0
Student Research	0	



Savitribai Phule Pune University

Annual Report Information 2024-2025 Planning and Development

32) Grant:

Other Research

33) Paper Publication:

Dessrtation at Masters 0 Level

Date:

Place:





AR2507515

HOD/Principal/Director

In Charge Principal, Pratibha College of Commerce & Computer Studies.

8/7/2025 4:43 PM

